of its agents, employees or representatives shall be responsible for any errors or 
omissions on the part of the undersigned Bidder in preparing and submitting this Bid 
Proposal.    The Bidder confirms that the bid proposal includes the Owner’s Non-
Specified Allowance in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($15,000.00). 

1.2 Owner’s Non-Specified Allowance.  Bidder shall include in Bid Proposal the 

stipulated sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($15,000.00) for non-
specified work to be performed ONLY at the determination and direction of the District.  
Work performed at the determination and direction of the District under this Allowance 

shall be documented by Contractor and submitted to Construction Manager per the 
requirements specified in Article 9 of the General Conditions.  Contractor shall include 
a separate line item in Contractor’s Schedule of Values as “Allowance” with the value 
of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00).  At closeout of Contract, any funds 
remaining in the Allowance shall be credited to Owner through a Change Order. 

1.3 Acknowledgment of Bid Addenda.  The Bidder confirms that this Bid Proposal 

incorporates and is inclusive of, all items or other matters contained in Bid Addenda